1
MicroHAWK V320-F
Multicode Reader
Compact barcode reader.
• Simple programming with WebLink.
• Ideal for low-cost embedded applications.
• Highly configurable.
• 0.3, 1.2, and 5 megapixel sensor available.

V320-F
3
V320-F Part Number Structure
Use this legend when defining product part numbers. Please note that not all combinations of parameters are valid. For instance, fixed focus distance
of 50 mm is not available with Narrow Lens. When ordering, use valid part numbers from the tables in the Ordering Information section only.
V320-F[XXX][Y][ZZZ]-NN[P]
Example Part Number:
• V320-F050W03M-NNX: Fixed Focus at 50 mm, Wide Lens, 0.3 MP Monochrome, No Light, High Speed, X-Mode
V320-F Valid Product Matrix
V320-F Ordering Information
Categories:
1. Fixed Focus Cameras
a) V320 Monochrome and Color Fixed Focus Camera with Standard Lens
b) V320 Monochrome and Color Fixed Focus Camera with Narrow Lens
1a) V320 Mono and Color Camera with Standard Lens: Valid Combinations
V320-F[XXX][Y][ZZZ]-NN[P]
Key Classification Code Meaning
XXX Focus Distance (mm) 050 Fixed Focus at 50 mm
064 Fixed Focus at 64 mm
081 Fixed Focus at 81 mm
102 Fixed Focus at 102 mm
133 Fixed Focus at 133 mm
190 Fixed Focus at 190 mm
300 Fixed Focus at 300 mm
Y Lens W Wide Field of View - 5.2 mm Focal Length Lens
M Medium Field of View – 7.7 mm Focal Length Lens
N Narrow Field of View – 16 mm Focal Length Lens
ZZZ Sensor 03M 752 x 480 (0.3 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter
12M 1280 x 960 (1.2 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter
50C 2592 x 1944 (5 MP) Pixel, Color Sensor, Rolling Shutter
L Light Type N No Options Available (Engine Lighting Only)
C Light Color N No Options Available (Engine Lighting Only)
P Software License P High Speed, Plus Mode
X High Speed, X-Mode
Model Category Focus Type Sensor Lens Focus Distance (mm) Light License
V320-F
Monochrome Fixed Focus 03M, 12M W, M 50, 64, 81, 102, 133, 190, 300 NN P, X
Color Fixed Focus 50C W, M 50, 64, 81, 102, 133, 190, 300 NN P, X
Monochrome Fixed Focus 03M, 12M N 64, 81, 102, 133, 190, 300 NN P, X
Color Fixed Focus 50C N 64, 81, 102, 133, 190, 300 NN P, X
Key Classification Code Meaning
XXX Focus Distance (mm) 050 Fixed Focus at 50 mm
064 Fixed Focus at 64 mm
081 Fixed Focus at 81 mm
102 Fixed Focus at 102 mm
133 Fixed Focus at 133 mm
190 Fixed Focus at 190 mm
300 Fixed Focus at 300 mm
Y Lens W Wide Field of View - 5.2 mm Focal Length Lens
M Medium Field of View – 7.7 mm Focal Length Lens
ZZZ Sensor 03M 752 x 480 (0.3 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter
12M 1280 x 960 (1.2 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter
50C 2592 x 1944 (5 MP) Pixel, Color Sensor, Rolling Shutter
P Software License P High Speed, Plus Mode
X High Speed, X-Mode
V320-F
4
1b) V320 Mono and Color Camera with Narrow Lens: Valid Combinations
Note: 50 mm Fixed Focus option is not available with Narrow Lens.
V320-F[XXX]N[ZZZ]-NN[P]
Key Classification Code Meaning
XXX Focus Distance (mm) 064 Fixed Focus at 64 mm
081 Fixed Focus at 81 mm
102 Fixed Focus at 102 mm
133 Fixed Focus at 133 mm
190 Fixed Focus at 190 mm
300 Fixed Focus at 300 mm
ZZZ Sensor 03M 752 x 480 (0.3 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter
12M 1280 x 960 (1.2 MP) Pixel, Mono Sensor, Global Shutter